

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ES-116A 16 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	DROP & PICK 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-216A 16 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	DROP & PICK After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-154A 54 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	DROP & PICK 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-254A 54 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	DROP & PICK After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-1A W/C Van	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	DROP & PICK 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$150.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ESWC-2A W/C Van	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	DROP & PICK After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$375.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-1	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-2	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-3	IN STATE Within a 25 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-4	IN STATE Within a 25 mile radius. Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ESWC-5	N STATE Over a 25 but under a 50 mile radiu Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-6	N STATE Over a 25 but under a 50 mile radiu Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-7	I STATE Over a 51 but under a 100 mile radiu Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-8	I STATE Over a 51 but under a 100 mile radiu Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-9	OUT OF STATE Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ESWC-10	OUT OF STATE Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-11	IN STATE Weekend	Various	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ESWC-12	OUT OF STATE Weekend	Various	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-116 16 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-216 16 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ES-316 16 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 25 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-416 16 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 25 mile radius Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-516 16 Pass.	IN STATE Over 25 but under a 50 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-616 16 Pass.	IN STATE Over 25 but under a 50 mile radius Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00
ES-716 16 Pass.	IN STATE Over 51 but under a 100 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$124.00	\$200.00	\$150.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ES-816 16 Pass.	IN STATE Over 51 but under a 100 mile radiu: Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-916 16 Pass.	OUT OF STATE Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-1016 16 Pass.	OUT OF STATE Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-1116 16 Pass.	IN STATE Weekend	Various	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-1216 16 Pass.	OUT OF STATE Weekend	Various	Golden Arrow*	\$130.00	\$200.00	\$0.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ES-154 54 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-254 54 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 10 mile radius Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-354 54 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 25 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-454 54 Pass.	IN STATE Within a 25 mile radius Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-554 54 Pass.	IN STATE Over 25 but under a 50 mile radius Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ES-654 54 Pass.	IN STATE Over 25 but under a 50 mile radius Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-754 54 Pass.	N STATE Over 51 but under a 100 mile radiu: Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-854 54 Pass.	N STATE Over 51 but under a 100 mile radiu: Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-954 54 Pass.	OUT OF STATE Monday thru Friday	Between the hours of 8:00 AM to 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-1054 54 Pass.	OUT OF STATE Monday thru Friday	After 3:00 PM	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
ES-1154 54 Pass.	IN STATE Weekend	Various	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00
ES-1254 54 Pass.	OUT OF STATE Weekend	Various	Golden Arrow*	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$0.00

**RESULTS OF
ROSELLE FIELD TRIPS ATHLETICS TRANSPORTATION BID - AUGUST 3, 2022**

FIELD TRIP ID#/ VEHICLE TYPE	VARIOUS DESTINATIONS	HOURS	CONTRACTORS	HOURLY RATE	TURN BACK FEE	ADJUSTMENT PROVISION (Overtime/hr.)
---------------------------------	----------------------	-------	-------------	-------------	---------------	-------------------------------------

ROSELLE ATHLETICS

<u>ROUTE #</u>	<u>DESTINATIONS</u>	<u>DISTRICT</u>	<u>CONTRACTORS</u>	<u>BID FIRST 3 HOURS</u>	<u>OVERTIME RATE</u>
CS-634	Various (Roselle Athletics)	Roselle	Golden Arrow*	\$495.00	\$140 Ea. Add'l. Hr.